7033859719

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/30/2005)	PRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
PATENT tab settings ⇨□□ ↓ ↓ ↓	S ONLY 7080-005-01	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alfred HAGEMEYER Robert K. GRASSELLI Raymond E. CARHART Karin YACCATO Peter STRASSER Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Symyx Technologies, Inc. Internal Address:	
Nature of conveyance;		
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 3100 Central Expressway	
Other		
Execution Date: <u>03/01/04, 03/08/04, 03/02/04, 03/05/04, 03/17/04, respectively</u>	City: Santa Clara State: CA Zip: 95051 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/739,989		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers a	Itached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Samuel P. Burkhölder		
KILYK & BOWERSOX, P.L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address:	X Payment by credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached.	
Street Address: 3603-E Chain Bridge Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account any deficiencies in the above fee 8. Deposit account number:	
City: <u>Fairfax</u> State: <u>Virginia</u> Zip: <u>22030</u>	50-0925 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in its a true copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the latest true copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the latest true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy	
Samuel P. Burkholder (Req. No. 40,541)	April 23, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover shee		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

it Patonts & Tredemarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Fax No. (703)306-5995 on April 23, 2004

<u>April D. Brandon</u> Name (Print)

PATENT

REEL: 014550 FRAME: 0341

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 7080-005-01 SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

PLATINUM AND RHODIUM AND/OR IRON CONTAINING CATALYST FORMULATIONS FOR HYDROGEN GENERATION

for which I/WE filed an application for United States Letters Patent on December 18, 2003 as United States Patent Application No. 10/739,989; and

WHEREAS Symyx Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 3100 Central Expressway, Santa Clara, CA 95051 (hereinafter referred to as Assignce), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application of United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent of this invention to Assignce, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/WE have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set our hand(s). County of Ganta Clana Alfred HAGEMEYER Full Name of Sole or First Assignor State of 655 Fair Oaks Avenue, Apt. J-302, Sunnyvale, CA 94086 SS. Address Subscribed and sworn to before me /≦∱_day of _ <u>Y}aa.Cla</u>, 2004. Motary Public Date SUZANNE R. SHADLEY COMM. #1271522 Notary Public-California SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. July 22, 2004 Names of additional inventors attached No

> PATENT REEL: 014550 FRAME: 0342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 7080-005-01

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION

(Worldwide Rights)

Page 2 of 3

3/8/04 County of <u>Santa Clara</u> REC Raymond F. CARHART Full Name Second Assignor 10954 Northseal Square, Cupertino, CA 95014 SS. Address Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th day of Mar., 2004. Second Assignor's Signature Notary Public SUZANNE R. SHADLEY COMM, #1271522 Notary Public-California SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. July 22, 2004

County of Santa Clasa Karin YACCATO	
County of Santa Clasa Karin YACCATO Full Name Third Assignor	
1124 Washington St., Apt. 6, Santa Clara, CA 95050	
SS. Address	
Subscribed and sworn to before me	
1 0: 2 1 1 0 14/ n 16 "	
times Aug day of Much , 2004. Third Assignor's Signature	
Dune R. Susally Notary Public 03/02/04	
Date	_
SUZANNE R. SHADLEY	
COMM. #1271522 m	
Notary Public-California SANTA CLARA COUNTY	
My Comm. Exp. July 22, 2004	
Names of additional inventors attached Yes No	-

REEL: 014550 FRAME: 0343

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 7080-005-01

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION

(Worldwide Rights)

Page 3 of 3

County of Santa Clara	Peter STRASSER Full Name Fourth Assignor
State of <u>California</u> SS.	551 Mariposa Avenue, Apt. 7, Mountain View, CA 94041
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 514 day of March, 2004.	Fourth Assignor's Signature
Notary Public SUZANNE R, SHADLEY COMM. #1271522	03/05/04 Date
Notary Public-California SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. July 22, 2004	

County of <u>Santa Clava</u>	Robert K. GRASSELLI
State of California	Full Name Fifth Assignor
SS.	12 Black Rock Road, Chadds Ford, PA 19317 Address
Subscribed and sworn to before me	profes
this 17th day of March , 2004.	Fifth Assignor's Signature
	Date
SUZANNE R. SHADLEY COMM. #1271522	
Notary Public-California SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. July 22, 2004	
101) Octain. Exp. 3dly 22, 2004	

LAW OFFICES

KILYK & BOWERSOX, P.L.L.C.

Intellectual Property Law

LUKE A. KILYK* (PA, DC) LEONARD D. BOWERSOX ARASH BEHRAVESH* (MA) JASBIR SINGH MATTHEW T. GILL

3603-E Chain Bridge Road FAIRFAX, VA 22030

WARRENTON OFFICE 53 A East Lee Street Warrenton, Virginia 20186

<u>Of Counsel:</u> WILLIAM CHARLES JAMISON SAMUEL P. BURKHOLDER* (PA, DC, NJ)

TEL.: (703) 385-9688 FAC.: (703) 385-9719 (703) 385-9747 Email: lbowersox@kbpatentlaw.com Website: http://www.kbpatentlaw.com

*Admitted only in states indicated

PLEASE DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO OUR FAIRFAX OFFICE

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION COVERSHEET

DATE:

April 23, 2004

TO:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner for Patents

P. O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RE:

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/739,989

Filed: December 18, 2003 Confirmation No.: 4373

Attorney Docket No.: 7080-005-01

FROM:

Leonard D. Bowersox

FAC. NO.:

(703) 306-5995

NUMBER OF PAGES (INCLUDING THIS COVER SHEET): 6

Items Attached:

Credit Card Payment Form - 1 Page

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1595)- 1 Page

Executed Assignment - 3 Pages

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Fax No. (703) 306-5995 on April 23, 2004.

<u>April D. Brandon</u>

RECORDED: 04/23/2004

Printed Name:

Signature

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS MESSAGE IS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED. This message may also be an attorney/client communication which is privileged and confidential. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by calling us collect and return the original message to us at the above address by mail. Thank you.

PATENT REEL: 014550 FRAME: 0345